

## City of Tacoma

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES41245 Version: 2 Name: RES - 6th Avenue Business District's Art on the

Avenue Festival Sponsorship

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created:7/13/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:7/18/2023Final action:7/18/2023

**Title:** A resolution authorizing the one-time use of Council Contingency Funds, in the amount of \$10,000, to

support the 6th Avenue Business District's 2023 Art on the Ave event.

[Council Member Rumbaugh]

**Sponsors:** Keith Blocker, Olgy Diaz, Sarah Rumbaugh

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 41245, 2. City Council Action Memorandum, 3. City Council Consideration Request

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/18/2023	2	City Council	adopted	Pass

A resolution authorizing the one-time use of Council Contingency Funds, in the amount of \$10,000, to support the 6th Avenue Business District's 2023 Art on the Ave event.

[Council Member Rumbaugh]